Specification Sheet
Specification Number: 675 8051H450
Revision: 07
Date Issued: 21-Nov-22
1. Part Number: 675 8051H450
2. Photograph:
3. Product Information:
Description:
Use:
Material of Construction:
SteriWare Jumbo Pipette 450mm  Single
use, disposable liquid sampler High
Density Polyethylene (HDPE) - virgin
• Conforms to FDA 21 CFR 177.1520
• Conforms to EU Regulations 10/2011
• Conforms to EC Regulations 1935/2004
• BSE/TSE free
A blue dye is added to the Tip. The blue dye certified as being FDA
acceptable and does not contain any materials of animal origin.
Method of Construction: Ultrasonic welding
Nominal Length  420mm
Diameter of Outer Tube: 21mm
Diameter of hole in tip: Handle End (Blue) = 1.5mm
Product End (Natural) = 3mm
Nominal Weight of Sampler: 50g
Moulding Environment: Class 100,000 Cleanroom
Assembly & Primary Packing Environment: Class 10,000 Cleanroom
Individually Bagged? Yes (heat sealed PE/PET bag)
Method of Sterilisation: N/A
Number of Samplers per Box: 50
Recommended Storage Conditions: Dry and ambient temperature
Shelf Life: 5 years from the date of manufacture
ATEX: This product has not been ATEX tested
QAQC LAB
589 Rappahannock Drive White Stone VA 22578 TEL(804)318 3686
Barbara Thorum
QC LOGO